Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s) vs.
Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)



Service of Process on:

Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Gienroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0002

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Corporate

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

-Beechwood Trust No. 5, C/O Brad Shallt, Esq. as Trustee Court Case No. 1:18-cv-10936

Mr. Elvin Ramos	·	Court Case No. 1:18-64-10550
New York, NY I	·	
State of: NEW Te	2.15eV)55.	
County of: SiML	VSLT	
Name of Server:	Koger Padilla	, undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says
		legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of 1-e1	<u>uary</u> , 20 19, at <u>2:45</u> 0'clock <u>P</u> M
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP 85 Livingston Avenue	, in Roseland, NJ 07068
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the document. Summons and Amended Complaint w/	
	Court Order Filed 1/24/19	
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the aforess Beechwood Trust No. 5, C/O Brad	
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hands of title is: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	an officer or managing agent whose name and ham - Authorized Representative
Description of Person Receiving Documents:		scribed as follows: Hair Color $6 \alpha c c$; Facial Hair sight $5 + 3000$; Approx. Weight 2000 .
	To the best of my knowledge and Military at the time of service.	belief, said person was not engaged in the US
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declares under penalty of that the foregoing is true and correct.	f perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of February, 20 79
	Signature of Server House & Head	Notary Public (Commission Expires)
	APS International, Ltd.	1. 7. 30 to C745 PANUDA BOORT PBILO DE NEW JERSEY Comp. 15 50086823
		Mr Comming of Branch Magazin

Platinum Pariners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s)
vs.
Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Mr. Elvin Ramos 31 W 52nd Street



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolls, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0002

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Corporate

Service of Process on:

-Beechwood Trust No. 6, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee Court Case No. 1:18-cv-10936

New York, NY	10019
State of: NEW J	USL) ss.
County of: 50MG	VSLF) - IV
Name of Server:	that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of February, 20 19, at 2:450 clock PM
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP , in Roseland, NJ 07068 85 Livingston Avenue
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the documents described as: Summons and Amended Complaint w/ Exhibits 1-101
	Court Order Filed 1/24/19
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on: Beechwood Trust No. 6, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hands of an officer or managing agent whose name and title is: N. 4 & Chlathain - Huthovized Representat
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving documents is described as follows: Sex M; Skin Color Plant; Hair Color Plant; Facial Hair Approx. Age 30-35; Approx. Height 5; Approx. Weight 300 lbs.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at the time of service.
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Subscribed and swom to before me this day of Francis, 20 /5
	Signature of Server Reg V Dalla Notary Public (Commission Expires)
	APS International, Ltd. 19.00 NEV VALUE AND A MEDIA M

Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s) vs.

Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0003

	~		_ AFFI	DAVIT OF	SERVICE - Corp	porate
HOLLAND & Ki Mr. Elvin Ramos 31 W 52nd Street New York, NY 1	t ·		Service of P -Beechwo		C/O Brad Shallt, Esq. as Court Case No. 1:18-0	
<u> </u>	**************************************	ساري سويد در سويسس	j		. ,	_
State of: New .). County of: 5000	USUL) SS.					
Name of Server:	that at the time of se	Pacil vice, s/he wa			luly sworn, deposes and arty to this action;	says
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5	By of F_e	bruary	, 20 <u>j </u> G, a	nt <u>3.45</u> 0'clock <u>D</u>	_M
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP 85 Livingston Aven	1e		, in Rosels	and, NJ 07068	
Documents Served:	the undersigned serv Summons and Amen Court Order Filed 1/	led Complain				
Service of Process on:	A true and correct co Beechwood Trust ?				l on:	
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them title is:	nto the hands	of an officer	7\-	nt whose name and - - MW1780 Ruf	<u>rése</u> ntativ
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving Sex M; Skin Col Approx. Age 3000 To the best of my Military at the til	or <u>Black</u> 5; Approx knowledge s	; Hair Col Height and belief, sai	or <u>black</u> 5'7; Appr	ox. Weight 900	<u>lbs</u> .
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declare that the foregoing is	s under penal troe artif corr	lty of perjury ect.	Subscribed and day of hotory Public	d sworn to before me th	14
	APS Internations	l, Ltd.		F1880.11 F187 (#1806. <u>11</u> 22 F28 (#1806.11	- K. C. DAN DE DES BYTE MENT (Selectly 5- DE BYTE DE DE BYTE FOR (128)	

Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s) Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0003

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Corporate

Service of Process on: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Mr. Elvin Ramos 31 W 52nd Street -Beechwood Trust No. 16, C/O Brad Shallt, Esq. as Trustee Court Case No. 1:18-cv-10936

New York, NY 1	0019
State of: New T.	07524) ss.
County of: 50M	DISCT CONTRACTOR
Name of Server:	that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of February , 20 19, at 2:45 o'clock p M
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP , in Roseland, NJ 07068 85 Livingston Avenue
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the documents described as: Summons and Amended Complaint w/ Exhibits 1-101
	Court Order Filed 1/24/19
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on: Beechwood Trust No. 16, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hands of an officer or managing agent whose name and title is: N. GPV Cheathain - Authorized Representative
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving documents is described as follows: Sex M; Skin Color Black; Hair Color Black; Facial Hair Approx. Age 30-35; Approx. Height 5' 1; Approx. Weight 300/bs.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at the time of service.
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Fehruar 20 /6
	Signature of Server Reger Pacific (Commission Expires)
	APS International, Ltd.
	Fig. 15 and the second of the

Service USA CHURCH CONTRACTOR TO SERVICE CONTRACTOR TO SERVICE

Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s) vs.

Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0004

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Corporate

Book of Consider Profession by Consider Profession Book Parl State Page 225 (1987)

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Mr. Elvin Ramos

31 W 52nd Street

Now York, NY, 19919

New York, NY 1	0019
State of: NEW J. County of: Same	
Name of Server:	that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of February, 20 14, at 2:450'clock PM
Place of Service:	85 Livingston Avenue , in Roseland, NJ 07068
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the documents described as: Summons and Amended Complaint w/ Exhibits 1-101
	Court Order Filed 1/24/19
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on: Beechwood Trust No. 17, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hands of an officer or managing agent whose name and title is:
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving documents is described as follows: Sex M; Skin Color D((); Hair Color D((); Facial Hair Approx. Age 3() 35; Approx. Height 5' 1; Approx. Weight 200 1135 To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at the time of service.
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Sphature of Server ROLL CI CI Notary Public (Commission Expires)
	APS International, Ltd.

Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s)
vs.
Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)

APS INTERNATIONAL

Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0004

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Corporate

Service of Process on:

-Beechwood Trust No. 18, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee Court Case No. 1:18-cv-10936

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Mr. Elvin Ramos
JI W 52nd Street
New York, NY 10019

	·
State of: New Ter	SS.
County of:	1527
Name of Server:	that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of February, 20 19, at 2:45 o'clock PM
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP , in Roseland, NJ 07068 85 Livingston Avenue
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the documents described as:
	Summons and Amended Complaint w/ Exhibits 1-101
	Court Order Filed 1/24/19
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on: Beechwood Trust No. 18, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee
Person Served, and	
Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hands of an officer or managing agent whose name and title is: Niger (hearthain - Anthonized Representative
Description of	The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Person Receiving	Sex M; Skin Color Black; Facial Hair
Documents:	Approx. Age 30-35; Approx. Height 51 in Approx. Weight 300 105
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at the time of service.
Signature of Server:	Undersigned deciares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and swom to before me this
•	that the foregoing is true and correct. 13 day of February, 20 19
	of the state of th
	11 PHAN SYRIUM
	Signature of Server Rose 1 10 di 11 (Notary/Public (Commission Expires)
	APS International, Ltd.
	Crystal OF NEW Jones
	## OLARIJSESS #200923
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et al., Plaintiff(s) Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0004

		AFFII	AVIT OF SE	RVICE Corporat	е
HOLLAND & K. Mr. Elvin Ramos 31 W 52nd Street New York, NY 1		Service of Pro —Beechwoo	d Trust No. 19, C/C) Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trusto Court Case No. 1:18-cv-1093	
State of: New Telesconty of: Server:	that at the time of service, s/he w		• • •	sworn, deposes and says to this action;	-
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of	ebruary	, 20 <u>19</u> , at	<u> 9:45</u> 0'clock <u> </u>	
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP 85 Livingston Avenue		, in Roseland	NJ 07068	
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the docu Summons and Amended Compla Court Order Filed 1/24/19				
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the a Beechwood Trust No. 19, C/O			1:	
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hand		r managing agent	(/ 1	- tativ
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving documents Sex M; Skin Color Pace Approx. Age 30:35; Approx To the best of my knowledge Military at the time of service	Hair Coloox. Height	Back; I	Facial Hair	
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declares under pen that the foregoing is true and co	alty of perjury rrect.	Subscribed and sv	worn to before me this FERNULLY, 20 19	
	Signature of Server (092)	adilla	Notary Public	(Commission Expires)	
	APS International, Ltd.			Luch (2010) 0 UE MEW 204 SEM 1 2093 (28 AU 1 Sent Se Com 1981)	

Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s) Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd. 1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza 7800 Glenroy Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 153118-0005

	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE Corporate
HOLLAND & K Mr. Elvin Ramor 31 W 52nd Stree New York, NY 1	Court Case No. 1:18-cv-10936
State of: NEW To	21524)55.
County of: Som	ersot)
Name of Server:	that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
Date/Time of Service:	that on the 5 day of February, 20 19, at 2.2/50'clock PM
Place of Service:	at Connell Foley LLP , in Roseland, NJ 07068 85 Livingston Avenue
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the documents described as: Summons and Amended Complaint w/ Exhibits 1-101 Court Order Filed 1/24/19
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on: Beechwood Trust No. 20, C/O Brad Shalit, Esq. as Trustee
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By delivering them into the hands of an officer or managing agent whose name and title is: Nigor Chanhain - Anthorized Kepiesen technic
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving documents is described as follows: Sex M; Skin Color Bock; Hair Color Bock; Facial Hair Approx. Age 30-35; Approx. Height 5; Approx. Weight To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US
Signature of Server:	Military at the time of service. Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and swom to before me this
organisate di dei teri	that the foregoing is true and correct. Aday of February, 20 Gommission Expires
	APS International, Ltd.

4	-	T.									١.							*										~							
		Ľ	LΙ	.T.		וים	\Box	$\mathbf{\Gamma}$			' '	С.	Λ.	7		C	٦	l	1	ĸ	Э.	Т	T	Э.	Τ.	\sim	Γ_{-}			7.	F	П	D	\Box	С.
1		, ,	V	Т	-		Γ	12	, ,	b	-		٦		Γ_{2}	1	•	L	7	l i	7		1	V	Τ,	\mathbf{C}^{-}	I		•	"	U	"	1		

	for	r the	
MARTIN TROTT AND CHRISTOPHER SMITH, A JOINT OFFICIAL LIQUIDATORS AND FOREIGN REPRESENTATIVES OF PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (IN OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VA ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (IN OFFICIAL LIQUIDA	I LUE,),	
Plaintiff(s))) C:	ivil Action No.
. v.) . CI	ivii Action No.
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC et al.)	
)	
Defendant(s))	
CITA	AMONS IN A	СПЛІ	ACTION
SUR	HINIONS IN A	CIVIL	ACTION
To: (Defendant's name and address)			
		•	
SEE ATTACHED RIDER			
A lawsuit has been filed against you.			
are the United States or a United States agency	y, or an officer aintiff an ansv	r or empl ver to the	ounting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you loyee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. e attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of e served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney,
Warren E. Glu	l.		
Holland & Kn	0	•	•.
31 West 52nd New York, NY			
	fault will be e	ntered ag	gainst you for the relief demanded in the complaint.
			CLERK OF COURT
Date: 11/28/2018			/s/ P. Canales
	FITES DIST	all a	Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk



Case 1:18-cv-10936-JSR Document 244 Filed 02/19/19 Page 10 of 13 Cased 1188: vv/10936058 Document 80 Fffedd 11/278/88 Page 22:0655

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2)

Civil Action No.

PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

	This summons for (name	e of individual and title, if any)		**
was re	ceived by me on (date)	•		
	☐ I personally served t	he summons on the individual	at (place)	
			on (date)	; or
	☐ I left the summons a	t the individual's residence or	usual place of abode with (name)	
		, a perso	on of suitable age and discretion who re	sides there,
	on (date)	, and mailed a copy to	the individual's last known address; or	
	☐ I served the summor	ns on (name of individual)		, who is
	designated by law to ac	ccept service of process on bel	nalf of (name of organization)	
			on (date)	_ ; or
	☐ I returned the summe	ons unexecuted because	•	; or
	☐ Other (specify):			
	Mar Canada d	64	f.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	My fees are \$	for travel and \$	for services, for a total of \$	0.00
	I declare under penalty	of perjury that this information	n is true.	
Date:				
Date.			Server's signature	
			Printed name and title	
			Server's address	

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:

RIDER TO SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) v.

Platinum Management (NY) LLC et al.

Beechwood Trust No. 5

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 6

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 7

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 8

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 9

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 10

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801 **Beechwood Trust No. 11** c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 12

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 13

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 14

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 15

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 16

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 17

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 18

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 19

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Trust No. 20

c/o U.S. Trust Company of Delaware 1300 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Beechwood Re Investments, LLC Series A

1370 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor New York, NY 10019 c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington. DE 19808

Beechwood Re Investments, LLC Series B

1370 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor New York, NY 10019

c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington. DE 19808

Beechwood Re Investments, LLC Series C

1370 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor New York, NY 10019 c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington. DE 19808

Beechwood Re Investments, LLC Series D

1370 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor New York, NY 10019 c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington. DE 19808